

SECTION 1: Grading

ROAD NO: 14
 LENGTH: 2

WORK ORDER: H02692
 PROJECT NO: 5541

LOCATION: 0.8km East of PR 306 to 2.8km East of PR 306

SUMMARY OF PRICES

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	BID TOTAL
H. Baudry Construction (1980) Ltd.	1,821,306.00	1,821,306.00
J.K.W. Construction Ltd.	1,959,772.00	1,959,772.00
Tri-Core Projects Manitoba Ltd.	2,149,281.50	2,149,281.50
Meseyton Construction Ltd.	2,381,775.00	2,381,775.00
Hugh Munro Construction Ltd.	2,395,543.99	2,395,543.99
Borland Construction Inc.	2,487,230.00	2,487,230.00
Nelson River Construction Inc.	2,582,585.00	2,582,585.00
L. Chabot Enterprises Ltd.	2,611,308.00	2,611,308.00
Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.	2,804,765.00	2,804,765.00
Earth Max Construction Inc.	3,353,060.00	3,353,060.00

TENDER NO. 6669

SECTION 1: Grading

ROAD NO: 14

WORK ORDER: H02692

LENGTH: 2

PROJECT NO: 5541

LOCATION: 0.8km East of PR 306 to 2.8km East of PR 306

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER H. Baudry Construction (1980) Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER J.K.W. Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Tri-Core Projects Manitoba Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Meseyton Construction Ltd.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	0.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
Traffic Control Level IV (Mod)	1	lump sum	6,000.00	6,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
Wire Backed Silt Fence Barrier	50	m	75.00	3,750.00	15.00	750.00	14.00	700.00	25.00	1,250.00
Borrow Stripping	5000	m3	3.95	19,750.00	3.75	18,750.00	3.00	15,000.00	5.00	25,000.00
Borrow Excavation	30000	m3	3.42	102,600.00	5.50	165,000.00	7.00	210,000.00	7.50	225,000.00
Topsoil Excavation (Mod)	16000	m3	3.75	60,000.00	5.50	88,000.00	4.50	72,000.00	10.00	160,000.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	30000	m2	2.99	89,700.00	2.50	75,000.00	1.50	45,000.00	2.25	67,500.00
Placing Culverts Group "A" (Mod)	30	m	195.00	5,850.00	75.00	2,250.00	175.00	5,250.00	350.00	10,500.00
Placing Culverts Group "B" (Mod)	19	m	220.00	4,180.00	225.00	4,275.00	935.00	17,765.00	400.00	7,600.00
Placing Culverts Group "E" (Mod)	28.5	m	275.00	7,837.50	710.00	20,235.00	1,550.00	44,175.00	650.00	18,525.00
Removing Metal Pipe Culverts	14	m	100.00	1,400.00	50.00	700.00	61.00	854.00	100.00	1,400.00
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 350 mm	200	t	59.00	11,800.00	45.00	9,000.00	57.00	11,400.00	55.00	11,000.00
Bench Cuts	5.5	sta	275.00	1,512.50	600.00	3,300.00	775.00	4,262.50	1,500.00	8,250.00
Reclaimed Concrete Fill (Supplied)	6200	m3	17.76	110,112.00	17.00	105,400.00	18.00	111,600.00	12.00	74,400.00
Granular Fill (Mod)	40000	t	16.79	671,600.00	16.30	652,000.00	17.00	680,000.00	19.50	780,000.00
Granular Base Coarse Class "A"	30000	t	19.17	575,100.00	21.90	657,000.00	24.00	720,000.00	24.50	735,000.00
Binder Material	3000	t	0.10	300.00	0.00	0.00	0.10	300.00	0.00	0.00
Crushed Rock, 50 mm Minus (Limestone)	900	t	34.70	31,230.00	36.97	33,273.00	40.00	36,000.00	36.00	32,400.00
Removing Asphalt Pavement	450	m2	4.52	2,034.00	4.50	2,025.00	16.00	7,200.00	10.00	4,500.00
Bit Pvmnt, Cl "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Mod)	160	t	165.00	26,400.00	155.40	24,864.00	150.00	24,000.00	145.00	23,200.00
Sawcutting Pavement	30	m	100.00	3,000.00	15.00	450.00	20.00	600.00	30.00	900.00
Seeding	9	ha	600.00	5,400.00	750.00	6,750.00	625.00	5,625.00	400.00	3,600.00
Tandem Truck	50	h	100.00	5,000.00	85.00	4,250.00	91.00	4,550.00	90.00	4,500.00
Hydraulic Excavator	50	h	175.00	8,750.00	145.00	7,250.00	175.00	8,750.00	155.00	7,750.00
Dust Control	50	h	120.00	6,000.00	85.00	4,250.00	85.00	4,250.00	90.00	4,500.00

SECTION 1: Grading

ROAD NO: 14
LENGTH: 2

WORK ORDER: H02692
PROJECT NO: 5541

LOCATION: 0.8km East of PR 306 to 2.8km East of PR 306

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			H. Baudry Construction (1980) Ltd.	J.K.W. Construction Ltd.	Tri-Core Projects Manitoba Ltd.	Meseyton Construction Ltd.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Extra Work	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
	SECTION 1 TOTAL			1,821,306.00		1,959,772.00		2,149,281.50		2,381,775.00
	BID TOTAL			1,821,306.00		1,959,772.00		2,149,281.50		2,381,775.00

TENDER NO. 6669

SECTION 1: Grading

ROAD NO: 14

WORK ORDER: H02692

LENGTH: 2

PROJECT NO: 5541

LOCATION: 0.8km East of PR 306 to 2.8km East of PR 306

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Hugh Munro Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Borland Construction Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER Nelson River Construction Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER L. Chabot Enterprises Ltd.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	250,000.00	250,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	448,807.00	448,807.00
Traffic Control Level IV (Mod)	1	lump sum	100,000.00	100,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	97,000.00	97,000.00
Wire Backed Silt Fence Barrier	50	m	9.42	471.00	25.00	1,250.00	20.00	1,000.00	20.00	1,000.00
Borrow Stripping	5000	m3	2.53	12,650.00	4.80	24,000.00	4.25	21,250.00	4.25	21,250.00
Borrow Excavation	30000	m3	8.50	255,000.00	7.70	231,000.00	10.50	315,000.00	7.00	210,000.00
Topsoil Excavation (Mod)	16000	m3	3.87	61,920.00	7.25	116,000.00	8.40	134,400.00	6.50	104,000.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	30000	m2	2.54	76,200.00	2.30	69,000.00	2.30	69,000.00	2.75	82,500.00
Placing Culverts Group "A" (Mod)	30	m	284.61	8,538.30	250.00	7,500.00	250.00	7,500.00	220.00	6,600.00
Placing Culverts Group "B" (Mod)	19	m	533.22	10,131.18	500.00	9,500.00	610.00	11,590.00	400.00	7,600.00
Placing Culverts Group "E" (Mod)	28.5	m	1,243.00	35,425.50	1,300.00	37,050.00	1,695.00	48,307.50	1,150.00	32,775.00
Removing Metal Pipe Culverts	14	m	160.43	2,246.02	100.00	1,400.00	210.00	2,940.00	100.00	1,400.00
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 350 mm	200	t	74.94	14,988.00	80.00	16,000.00	75.00	15,000.00	75.00	15,000.00
Bench Cuts	5.5	sta	1,780.27	9,791.49	1,500.00	8,250.00	1,135.00	6,242.50	1,000.00	5,500.00
Reclaimed Concrete Fill (Supplied)	6200	m3	18.64	115,568.00	16.50	102,300.00	23.60	146,320.00	20.81	129,022.00
Granular Fill (Mod)	40000	t	15.44	617,600.00	20.00	800,000.00	20.30	812,000.00	14.83	593,200.00
Granular Base Coarse Class "A"	30000	t	21.50	645,000.00	25.50	765,000.00	25.55	766,500.00	23.64	709,200.00
Binder Material	3000	t	1.28	3,840.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00	3,000.00
Crushed Rock, 50 mm Minus (Limestone)	900	t	62.27	56,043.00	34.00	30,600.00	40.35	36,315.00	32.36	29,124.00
Removing Asphalt Pavement	450	m2	27.00	12,150.00	20.00	9,000.00	15.00	6,750.00	6.00	2,700.00
Bit Pvmnt, Cl "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Mod)	160	t	200.00	32,000.00	188.00	30,080.00	107.00	17,120.00	258.00	41,280.00
Sawcutting Pavement	30	m	18.25	547.50	50.00	1,500.00	15.00	450.00	20.00	600.00
Seeding	9	ha	625.00	5,625.00	700.00	6,300.00	600.00	5,400.00	500.00	4,500.00
Tandem Truck	50	h	85.00	4,250.00	95.00	4,750.00	100.00	5,000.00	75.00	3,750.00
Hydraulic Excavator	50	h	250.00	12,500.00	185.00	9,250.00	185.00	9,250.00	150.00	7,500.00
Dust Control	50	h	61.18	3,059.00	150.00	7,500.00	105.00	5,250.00	80.00	4,000.00

SECTION 1: Grading

ROAD NO: 14
LENGTH: 2

WORK ORDER: H02692
PROJECT NO: 5541

LOCATION: 0.8km East of PR 306 to 2.8km East of PR 306

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Extra Work	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
	SECTION 1 TOTAL			2,395,543.99		2,487,230.00		2,582,585.00		2,611,308.00
	BID TOTAL			2,395,543.99		2,487,230.00		2,582,585.00		2,611,308.00

TENDER NO. 6669

SECTION 1: Grading

ROAD NO: 14

WORK ORDER: H02692

LENGTH: 2

PROJECT NO: 5541

LOCATION: 0.8km East of PR 306 to 2.8km East of PR 306

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Earth Max Construction Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	100,000.00	100,000.00	172,060.00	172,060.00				
Traffic Control Level IV (Mod)	1	lump sum	85,000.00	85,000.00	58,500.00	58,500.00				
Wire Backed Silt Fence Barrier	50	m	25.00	1,250.00	20.00	1,000.00				
Borrow Stripping	5000	m3	7.65	38,250.00	5.50	27,500.00				
Borrow Excavation	30000	m3	7.65	229,500.00	6.75	202,500.00				
Topsoil Excavation (Mod)	16000	m3	7.65	122,400.00	5.00	80,000.00				
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	30000	m2	2.50	75,000.00	2.50	75,000.00				
Placing Culverts Group "A" (Mod)	30	m	250.00	7,500.00	220.00	6,600.00				
Placing Culverts Group "B" (Mod)	19	m	400.00	7,600.00	485.00	9,215.00				
Placing Culverts Group "E" (Mod)	28.5	m	1,350.00	38,475.00	1,050.00	29,925.00				
Removing Metal Pipe Culverts	14	m	135.00	1,890.00	70.00	980.00				
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 350 mm	200	t	65.00	13,000.00	65.00	13,000.00				
Bench Cuts	5.5	sta	1,200.00	6,600.00	1,100.00	6,050.00				
Reclaimed Concrete Fill (Supplied)	6200	m3	18.50	114,700.00	32.00	198,400.00				
Granular Fill (Mod)	40000	t	24.00	960,000.00	31.00	1,240,000.00				
Granular Base Coarse Class "A"	30000	t	28.00	840,000.00	36.00	1,080,000.00				
Binder Material	3000	t	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
Crushed Rock, 50 mm Minus (Limestone)	900	t	50.00	45,000.00	50.00	45,000.00				
Removing Asphalt Pavement	450	m2	15.00	6,750.00	15.00	6,750.00				
Bit Pvmnt, Cl "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Mod)	160	t	185.00	29,600.00	148.00	23,680.00				
Sawcutting Pavement	30	m	50.00	1,500.00	70.00	2,100.00				
Seeding	9	ha	750.00	6,750.00	700.00	6,300.00				
Tandem Truck	50	h	95.00	4,750.00	90.00	4,500.00				
Hydraulic Excavator	50	h	250.00	12,500.00	150.00	7,500.00				
Dust Control	50	h	135.00	6,750.00	130.00	6,500.00				

SECTION 1: Grading

ROAD NO: 14
LENGTH: 2

WORK ORDER: H02692
PROJECT NO: 5541

LOCATION: 0.8km East of PR 306 to 2.8km East of PR 306

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Earth Max Construction Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Extra Work	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00				
	SECTION 1 TOTAL			2,804,765.00		3,353,060.00		0.00		0.00
	BID TOTAL			2,804,765.00		3,353,060.00		0.00		0.00